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Table 14 summarizes net premiums written and net claims incurred for the years 
1961 and 1962 in the fields of fire insurance and casualty insurance in Canada. These 
data are presented on the basis of the supervising government authorities for the com
panies concerned. The table relates to insurance companies only; no data are included 
with respect to fraternal benefit societies. 

14.—Fire and Casualty Insurance Transacted i n Canada 1961 a n d 1963 

1961 1962 

Item Net 
Premiums 

Written 

Net 
Claims 

Incurred 

Net 
Premiums 

Written 

Net 
Claims 

Incurred 

Fire Insurance 

Federally registered companies1  

$ 

216,025,836 

30,500,271 
27,213,600 
3,286,671 

8,262,620 

$ 

103,543,982 

14,598,773 
IS,046,406 
1,552,367 

5,894,557 

$ 

215,296,755 

32,237,560 
28,305,278 
3,932,282 

7,400,611 

$ 

113,693,026 

Provincial licensees 

$ 

216,025,836 

30,500,271 
27,213,600 
3,286,671 

8,262,620 

$ 

103,543,982 

14,598,773 
IS,046,406 
1,552,367 

5,894,557 

$ 

215,296,755 

32,237,560 
28,305,278 
3,932,282 

7,400,611 

18,425,946 
In province by which incorporated 

$ 

216,025,836 

30,500,271 
27,213,600 
3,286,671 

8,262,620 

$ 

103,543,982 

14,598,773 
IS,046,406 
1,552,367 

5,894,557 

$ 

215,296,755 

32,237,560 
28,305,278 
3,932,282 

7,400,611 

16,110,691 

$ 

216,025,836 

30,500,271 
27,213,600 
3,286,671 

8,262,620 

$ 

103,543,982 

14,598,773 
IS,046,406 
1,552,367 

5,894,557 

$ 

215,296,755 

32,237,560 
28,305,278 
3,932,282 

7,400,611 

2,315,255 

$ 

216,025,836 

30,500,271 
27,213,600 
3,286,671 

8,262,620 

$ 

103,543,982 

14,598,773 
IS,046,406 
1,552,367 

5,894,557 

$ 

215,296,755 

32,237,560 
28,305,278 
3,932,282 

7,400,611 6,744,769 

$ 

216,025,836 

30,500,271 
27,213,600 
3,286,671 

8,262,620 

$ 

103,543,982 

14,598,773 
IS,046,406 
1,552,367 

5,894,557 

$ 

215,296,755 

32,237,560 
28,305,278 
3,932,282 

7,400,611 

Totals, Fire1  254,788,727 124,037,312 254,934,926 138,863,741 254,788,727 124,037,312 254,934,926 

Casualty Insurance 

Federally registered companies1  607,131,010 

61,288,316 
54,492,886 
6,795,430 

29,074,480 

354,194,688 

32,614,086 
28,896,711 
3,717,375 

14,550,397 

649,530,458 

70,000,749 
61,718,442 
8,282,307 

29,141,562 

399,990,133 

Provincial licensees 

607,131,010 

61,288,316 
54,492,886 
6,795,430 

29,074,480 

354,194,688 

32,614,086 
28,896,711 
3,717,375 

14,550,397 

649,530,458 

70,000,749 
61,718,442 
8,282,307 

29,141,562 

43,504,385 
In province by which incorporated 

607,131,010 

61,288,316 
54,492,886 
6,795,430 

29,074,480 

354,194,688 

32,614,086 
28,896,711 
3,717,375 

14,550,397 

649,530,458 

70,000,749 
61,718,442 
8,282,307 

29,141,562 

37,974,100 
Outside province by which incorporated 

607,131,010 

61,288,316 
54,492,886 
6,795,430 

29,074,480 

354,194,688 

32,614,086 
28,896,711 
3,717,375 

14,550,397 

649,530,458 

70,000,749 
61,718,442 
8,282,307 

29,141,562 

5,530,285 

Lloyds, London 

607,131,010 

61,288,316 
54,492,886 
6,795,430 

29,074,480 

354,194,688 

32,614,086 
28,896,711 
3,717,375 

14,550,397 

649,530,458 

70,000,749 
61,718,442 
8,282,307 

29,141,562 15,859,655 

607,131,010 

61,288,316 
54,492,886 
6,795,430 

29,074,480 

354,194,688 

32,614,086 
28,896,711 
3,717,375 

14,550,397 

649,530,458 

70,000,749 
61,718,442 
8,282,307 

29,141,562 

Totals, Casualty1  697,493,806 401,359,171 748,672,769 459,354,173 697,493,806 401,359,171 748,672,769 

Totals, Fire and Casualty1  952,282,533 525,396,483 1,003,607,695 598,217,914 952,282,533 525,396,483 1,003,607,695 

1 Registered or licensed reinsurance deducted from all companies. Prior to 1961, all reinsurance was deducted 
for Canadian companies included in the data of federally registered companies; these figures are therefore not strictly 
comparable with the same items in previous years. 

Subsection 1.—Fire Insu rance Transac ted in Canada by Companies 
u n d e r Federal Regis t ra t ion 

Net premiums written and net claims incurred during each year from 1953 to 1962 
are given in Table 15 and the figures for 1961 and 1962 are classified by province and 
nationality of company in Table 16. 

15.—Fire Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies under 
Federal Registration, 1953-63 

(Less all reinsurance for Canadian companies and registered or licensed reinsurance only for British and foreign 
companies) 

Year 

1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 

Net 
Premiums 

Written 
during 
Year 

145,937,546 
148,446,105 
146,444,845 
155,506,787 
156,246,117 

Net 
Claims 

Incurred 
during 
Year 

66,787,604 
70,445,544 
77,836,245 
86,088,850 
109,757,161 

Year 

1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 

Net 
Premiums 

Written 
during 
Year 

177,364,450 
196,702,991 
200,735,958 
200,859,825 
200,768,495 

Net 
Claims 

Incurred 
during 
Year 

88,151,837 
96,054,754 

100,501,460 
96,343,611 

104,472,605 


