Table 14 summarizes net premiums written and net claims incurred for the years 1961 and 1962 in the fields of fire insurance and casualty insurance in Canada. These data are presented on the basis of the supervising government authorities for the companies concerned. The table relates to insurance companies only; no data are included with respect to fraternal benefit societies.

	1961		1962	
Item	Net Premiums Written	Net Claims Incurred	Net Premiums Written	Net Claims Incurred
Fire Insurance	\$	\$	\$	\$
Federally registered companies <sup>1</sup>	216,025,836	103,543,982	215,296,755	113,693,026
Provincial licensees In province by which incorporated Outside province by which incorporated	30,500,271 27,213,600 3,286,671	14,598,773 13,046,406 1,552,367	32,237,560 28,305,278 3,932,282	18, <b>425</b> , 946 <i>16, 110, 691 2, 315, 255</i>
Lloyds, London	8,262,620	5,894,557	7,400,611	6,744,769
Totals, Fire <sup>1</sup>	254,788,727	124,037,312	254,934,926	138,863,741
Casualty Insurance				
Federally registered companies <sup>1</sup>	607,131,010	354,194,688	649,530,458	399,990,133
Provincial licensees In province by which incorporated Outside province by which incorporated	61,288,316 54,492,886 6,795,430	32,614,086 28,896,711 3,717,375	70,000,749 61,718,442 8,282,307	43,504,385 <i>\$</i> 7, <i>9</i> 74,100 <i>5,530,285</i>
Lloyds, London	29,074,480	14,550,397	29,141,562	15,859,655
Totals, Casualty <sup>1</sup>	697,493,806	401,359,171	748,672,769	459,354,173
Totals, Fire and Casualty <sup>1</sup>	952,282,533	525,396,483	1,003,607,695	598,217,914

14.—Fire and Casualty Insurance Transacted in Canada, 1961 and 1962

<sup>1</sup> Registered or licensed reinsurance deducted from all companies. Prior to 1961, all reinsurance was deducted for Canadian companies included in the data of federally registered companies; these figures are therefore not strictly comparable with the same items in previous years.

## Subsection 1.—Fire Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration

Net premiums written and net claims incurred during each year from 1953 to 1962 are given in Table 15 and the figures for 1961 and 1962 are classified by province and nationality of company in Table 16.

## 15.—Fire Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration, 1953-62

(Less all reinsurance for Canadian companies and registered or licensed reinsurance only for British and foreign companies)

Year	Net Premiums Written during Year	Net Claims Incurred during Year	Year	Net Premiums Written during Year	Net Claims Incurred during Year
	\$	\$		\$	\$
1953 1954 1955 1956 1957	146 444 845	$\begin{array}{r} 66,787,604\\ 70,445,544\\ 77,836,245\\ 86,088,850\\ 109,757,161 \end{array}$	1959	$177,364,450\\196,702,991\\200,735,958\\200,859,825\\200,768,495$	$\begin{array}{c} 88,151,837\\ 96,054,754\\ 100,591,460\\ 96,343,611\\ 104,472,605 \end{array}$